ř		2000								
	rm PTO-1595 05 - 2-3	3-2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C							
<u>_</u>	10210	01523	1523 Attorney Docket No.: 81876.							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.	OT =						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
l L	Jun SASAKI signed 4/2/02 Yasunori KAWAMURA signed 4/6/02	ROHM CO., LTD. 21 Saiin Mizosaki-o	.0/14 .0/14							
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan								
3.	Nature of conveyance:									
	Execution Date: April 2 and 6, 2002									
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?  Yes	No						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the applicatio	n is: April 2 and 6, 2002							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No 1/146384										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]								
	Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00								
	500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	⊠ Enclosed             □ Authorized to be             □             □	e charged to deposit account							
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:							
			50-1314							
		(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.										
To the best offmy knowledge and pelief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	Anthony J. Orler	Date: May 14, 2002								
0"	'B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
	P 140. 0001-0011 7eVb. 4(24)									

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/23/2002 AGMED1 00000028 10146384

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0817

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inver		Jun SAS			(5)			
		(2)	Yasunor	L KAWAN	1URA	(6)			
		(3)				(7)			
		(4)	la considera	#:# 4L-		(8)	4.00\		
			consideratio assign, and	ns paid to	each of	the undersign	gned, the und	er good and valuab lersigned agree(s)	le to
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	Rohm Co.						
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	ation of (10	) Japan 21 Sa	ıiin Mi	zosak	i-cho,	Ukyo-ku,	= , Kvoto	
(11)	Insert address of Assign	nee (11	of 615-8			·	-	<b>1</b>	
							entire worldwi	de right, title and	
(12)	Insert identification of Ir	nvention, (12	interest in th SEMICON				NG DAC C	HANNELS FOR	>
(12)	such as Title, Case Nur		YAFDER the	IGNALS	ed has (h	ave) execut	ed an applicati	ion for patent in the	
	Foreign Application Nur	mber	United State	s of Americ	a and all	l patent appl	ications in fore	eign countries	
/12\	Inpart Data of Signing -	.f (40	correspondi	ng thereto c	or based t	hereon.			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing o Application	17 (13	on Apri	1 2, 2	002 &	April	6, 2002		
	1) The undersign	gned agree(s) t	o execute all p	apers nece	ssarv in c	connection w	rith anv origina	ıl, reissue, divisiona	ı
and c	ontinuing United States	s and foreign	applications for	or the abo	ve-identifi	ied inventio	n and also to	execute separate	}
assigr	nments in connection with	h such applicat	ions as the Ass	ignee may	deem ne	cessary or e	xpedient.		
	2) The undersign	gned agree(s) t	o execute all p	apers nece	ssary in c	onnection w	ith any interfer	rence which may be	<del>)</del>
declar possib	ed concerning this app le in obtaining evidence	lication or con	tinuation or div	vision there	of and to	o cooperate	with the Assi	ignee in every way	,
	3) The undersi	igned agree(s)	to execute a	ll papers a	and docu	ments and	perform any	act which may be	<u> </u>
	sary in connection with c	laims or provis	ions of the Inte	rnational C	onventior	n for Protecti	on of Industria	l Property or similar	-
agreer	ments.								
	4) The undersignment	gned agree(s) t	o perform all a	ffirmative a	cts which	may be nec	essary to obta	in a grant of a valid	l
United	States patent to the Ass	signee.							
	5) The undersi	gned hereby a	uthorize(s) an	d request(s	s) the Co	mmissioner	of Patents to	issue any and all	l
Letters	Patents of the United	States resulting	ng from said a	pplication (	or any di	vision or div	visions or con	tinuing applications	;
conve	f to the said Assignee, y the entire interest here	as Assignee o in assigned an	t the entire into d that he has (	erest, and i	hereby co	ovenants that	at he has (the	y have) full right to	1
000	, and on an amondo mondo	in accigned, an	a marno nas (	incy nave,	not excee	nou any agit	Sement in com	not herewith.	
6)	The undersigned here	ehy annointe 9	THART HERE	7 Pag Na	20 690	· I OHIE A I	MOK Bog No	22 E05 - IOUN D	
	RLACHER, Reg. No. 23	B,009; WILLIAN	1 H. WRIGHT,	Reg. No.	36,312; [	, LOUIS A. I DAVID LUBI	TZ, Reg. No.	38.229: WEI-NING	1
YANG	, Reg. No. 38,690; ALFF	RED A. D'ANDI	REA, JR., Reg	No. 27,75	2; WILLIA	AM J. KUBIC	DA, Reg. No. 2	29,664; STUART T.	
LANG	LEY, Reg. No. 33,940; RSON, Reg. No. 36,23	MICHAEL BYO	RICK, Reg. N	o. 34,131;	CAROL	W. BURTO	N, Reg. No. 3	5,465; STEVEN C.	
MATTI	HEW G. DYOR, Reg. 1	No. 42.278, th	. BARTON, R	eg. No. 30 sert on this	o,445; SA s assignm	nent anv fur	ther identifica	∌g. No. 41,226; E. tion which may be	
ກecess	sary or desirable in orde	r to comply wit	h the rules of	the United	States Pa	atent and Tr	ademark Offic	e for recordation of	:
this do	cument.								
Date:	2002' 4.Z	Signature of I	nventor	m Nasa	ki		Jun SASA	KI	
Date:	2002, 4.6	Signature of I	nventor	John or	mui zol	<del>/</del>	Yasunori	KAWAMURA	
Date:	-	Signature of I	nventor	/					
Date:		Signature of I	oventor						

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

**PATENT REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0818** 

**RECORDED: 05/14/2002**